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stack [steek]

o obe lo i L0919

n.[C#E55 (1) (5 —HE) //a stack of dirty dishes
— RN T

vt Bl HE, HET //The floor was
stacked high with piles of books. iR I &
M RO R

ETLL

be stacked with HE i

1. % HWF

(1) #a] (2) ke (3) i

I7] 3]
2. 5 M

(DI TTTITT] - EER—

stack against sb.f (34, 1560 M FEAAF]

stacks/a whole stack of []¥¥%, K&
Q.17

stack, heap il pile:

stack A R 2K (R /IN () 2R 1 4 55 st

—jd; heap FEANWHFNIE, I TLILHET

pxle ﬁ%#?ﬁﬂ%’éﬂﬁ?lﬁ!btiﬁt%ﬁi@iﬁﬂ

Kk, BB HE.

[[7]] heap; pile 5 ) — 2 (2 —HE)

{24 (4) BRI (5) ATE (6) B L (7) B4 (8) I (9) HEAT (10)

2 ] (AT EAidsk, fERUS MR I BRIC s A

it R AR AR, FEBUERG P —i2 S, TR DL ke

(2) XURHT “117:

T BT i B LS 6
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LENE S0 W
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P AT SO CENDE O JOEZNDEEATN - JINEZ Nk EATERL J (o)
U7 BE AT A R Bt vy LU AN T 44

O [CGpl &R HEEAZ1A: O [GplRrES

£, @ [C usu.pl.]E AT HZH HEHOER, [C usu.sing. ) Fom T Hze R EOE A
@ [C esp.pl. 1 &R HOR IR HEHOE R, [C esp.sing.] &/ AT HOLH R H #EOE A ©

[sing. 1A £ HOEA, [pl.1A
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RINR R i R T

n.= noun %, i art.= article 7& i

num.= numeral ({7 conj.= conjunction i:1d
adj.= adjective JE %A int.= interjection /&I i
adv.= adverb ] prep.= preposition )i
v.= verb 3}Jid] pron.= pronoun {17
vi.= verb intransitive 4~ }2 ¥z 7] abbr.=abbreviation 44 5
vt.= verb transitive %4517 sb.= somebody ¥ A
aux.v.= auxiliary verb Bz)id] sth.=something ¥ $
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A address 104  aim 173 Antarctica 291
i |  adequate 260  air 58  anxiety 220
ability 171 adjective 297  aircraft 275  anxious 195
able 79 admire 211 airplane 299 any 14
aborigine 308  admit 186  alarming 291 anybody 201
about 12 adolescent 303 alert 241  anything 65
above 68  adopt 164 alike 224 apart 202
absence 202  adult 180  alive 176 ape 252
absent 251  advance 84 all 6  apologize 293
absolute 213  advanced 133 allocate 290  apparatus 278
absolutely 199  advantage 128 allow 77  apparently 208
abstract 210  adventure 173 almost 61 appear 48
absurdity 283 advertise 158  alone 74 appearance 130
accent 267  advertisement 274  along 70  appetite 259
accept 119  advice 184  aloud 232 apple 235
acceptable 977  advise 207  alphabetize 313 application 114
access 100  aeroplane 285 already 71 apply 196
accident 189  affair 94 alternative 227 approach 103
accompany 167  affect 131 although 96  appropriate 181
accomplishment 269 afford 177 altogether 184 approval 240
accordance 249  afraid 129 always 39  approve 176
according 9p  Africa 96  amazing 257  approximately 258
account 66 African 127 America 86 April 93
accuracy 277 after 18 American 38 arc 291
accurate 265  afternoon 152 among 44  area 86
accurately o84  afterwards 151 amount 135  arise 166
ache 266  again 26  analysis 151 arm 60
achieve 197  against 36 ancestor 254  army 101
acid 275  age 65  ancient 134 around 69
acquaintance 207  agent 176  and 1 arouse 261
across g9  aggression 298 anger 201  arrange 172
act 57  aggressive 283 angry 185  arrangement 186
action g3  aggressiveness 311  animal 81  arrival 220
active 149 ago 116 animated 247 arrive 120
activity 104  agree 115 announce 160  arrow 231
actual 197 agreement 139 announcement 237 art 45
AD 219  agricultural 230 anonymous 269  article 81
adapt 234 agriculture 197 another 32 artificial 266
add 58  ahead 191  answer 44 artist 155
addition 140 aid 111 ant 267  as 3




ashamed
Asia
Asian
aside

ask

asleep
aspect
asset
assign
assistant
associate
association
assume
assure
astonish
astray

at

athlete
atmosphere
atmospheric
atomic
attack
attempt
attend
attention
attitude
attract
attractive
audience
August
aunt
Australia
Australian
author
authoritative
authority
automobile
autumn
available
avenue
average
avoid

229
153
175
174

32

209
172
251
185
185
135

82
150
168
224
297

4

270
227
302
293
119
105
124
112
199
211
266
178
145
151
226
270

96

297
132
281

246

89

224
179
163

8 AREEERAT

awake
awaken
aware
awareness

away

B

baby
Babylonian
baby-sitter
back
backache
background
bad

badly

bag
baggage
bake
baker
balance
ball
bamboo
banana
band
bank

bar

bare
bargain
barter
base
basement
basic
basically
basin
basket
basketball
bath
bathe
battle

bay

BC

be

beach

231
232
181
270

33

165
309
311
25
313
180
99
256
212
283
268
256
182
179
299
297
178
100
159
209
263
301
75
296
186
291
272
239
271
226
271
118
203
295

226

bean 274
bear A8
beard 241
beat 127
beautiful 102
beauty 122
beaver 287
becalm 311
because 32
become 38
bed 87
bee 221
beef 274
beer 253
before 19
beg 165
begin 28
behave 247
behavior 237
behind 76
being 23
belief 190
believe 50
believer 285
bell 159
belong 113
below 110
belt 260
bench 242
bend 226
beneath 163
beneficial 284
benefit 109
beside 150
besides 135
best 45
better 42
between 35
beyond 97
bicycle 290
big 84
bill 97

F 0009056000000 00000000

billion
bind
biological
biologist
biology
bird
birth
biscuit
bit

bite
bitter
black
blackboard
blame
blanket
blast
bleed
bless
blind
blindfold
block
blood
blouse
blow
blue
board
boat
body
boil

bolt
bomb
bone
book
boot
border
boredom
boring
born
borrow
boss
both
bother

213
125
252
304
260
104
160
292
129
125
216

304
204
259
253
262
165
177
307
202
94
300
117
105
88
128
50
239
261
240
181
31
214
186
307
302
113
224
270
35
270



bottle
bottom
bound
bowl
box
boy
brain
brake
branch
brave
bravery
bread
break
breakfast
breath
breathe
breed
brick
bride
bridge
brief
bright
bring
Britain
British
broad
broadcast
broom
brother
brown
brush
buffalo
bug
build
building
bulge
bull
bullet
burn
burst
bury
bus

211
170
148
194

79

53
158
280
138
197
294
176

35
193
159
192
253
250
240
168
138
139

34
208
126
156
217
297

74
134
235
258
276
112

94
300
218
261
126
179
188
264

bush
business
businessman
busy

but
butcher
butter
button

buy

buyer

by
by-product
C

cabbage
cafe
cage
cake
calcium
calculate
call

calm
calory/calorie
camel
camp
can
Canada
Canadian
canal
cancel
cancer
candle
cap
capable
capacity
capital
captain
car
carbohydrate
carbon
card

care

career

bosoososssrssenes

131

42
297
205

279
253
196
103
281

312

295
289
267
247
307
236

25
204
294
284
131

193
251
263
273
260
223
196
195
208
103

96
144
310
290
142

65
105

careful
carpet
carriage
carry

cart

case

castle
castoff
casual
casually
cat

catch
categorize
category
cattle
cause
caution
cave

CD

ceiling
celebrate
celebration
cellular-phone
cent
centigrade
central
centre/center
century
ceremony
certain
certainly
chain
chair
chairman
chalk
challenge
championship
chance
change
channel
chapter
characteristic

S iR
220  charge
260  chart

179 chat

62  cheap
240  cheat

40  check

179 cheek
313 cheer
302 cheerful
299 cheese
181 chemical
166  chemist
308  chemistry
182 chest
219 chew

59 chicken
258  chief
232 chiefly
232 child
264  childhood
197 childishness
268  chimney
314  China

182 Chinese
312 chocolate
113 choice

56  choke

94 cholesterol
219 choose

67 Christian
107 Christmas
206 chunk

103 church
198  cigar
292 cigarette
152 cinema
251 g,

108  circle

40 circular
221 citizen

59  city
202 civilized

106
236
252
251
273
124
183
225
241
260
206
295
256
236
290
245
102
238
26
226
311
248
66
104
283
137
263
308
91
111
207
303
78
262
265
212
309
164
275
142
46
278



class

classical
classification
classified
classmate
classroom
clean
clear
clearance
clever
climate
climb
clinic
clock
close
closely
closeness
cloth
clothes
cloud
cloudy
club

clue
coach
coal
coast
coat
cobweb
cock
coffee
coincidence
cold
collar
collect
collection
college
collision
colorful
colo(u)r

126
267
280

73
262
247
285
300
230
170

94
303
234
229
203
282
145

60
201
308
229
162
156
297
161
277
185
229
183
172
303
271
230
293
102
254
170

78

96
292
296

86

RARASREL

colourful
column

comb
combination
come
comfort
comfortable
command
comment
commercial
commercially
commit
commitment
common
communicate
communication
communism
communist
company
compare
compass
compensation
compete
complain
complete
complex
component
compose
composition
comprehension
compulsively
computer
computerization
comrade

con
concentrate
concentration
concept
concern
concert
conclude

conclusion

312
193
279
228

10
159
217

99
119
158
305
152
231

82
220
138
301
269

68
153
276
263
258
229

225
239
185
237
290
313
121
312
238
176
249
274
225

81
234
167
172

condense
condition
conduct
conductor
conference
confess
confidence
confirm
conflict
confuse
‘confusing
confusion
congratulate
congratulation
connect
connected
connection
conscious
consensus
consequence
consequently
conservation
consider
considerable
consist
consistent
constant
constantly
construction
consult
consumer
contact
contain
content
context
contextual
continent
continually
continue
continuous
contract

contrast

F 0000000000009 0 000000

294
78
115
285
101
194
162
209
172
238
300
226
279
294
163
207
155
210
288
147
223
275
68
174
158
248
210
218
199
190
222
71
91
81
236
310
237
231
57
246
169
224

contribute
control
convenient
conversation
converse
conversely
convert
cook

cool

copy

corn
corner
cornerstone
correct
cost
cottage
cotton
cough
could
count
counter
country
countryside
couple
courage
course
court
cousin
cover
coverage
crack
crazy
cream
create
creature
crew
crime
criminal
critic
criticise
critique
crop

192

88
254
141
284
304
207
162
192
105
188
127
308
196
108
232
251
268

13
115
239

31
295
182
171

40

78
191

79
209
232
256
268

76
122
215
134
193
234
301
291
245



cross
cruel
crush
crust

cry
crybaby
crystal
cue
cultivated
cultivation
cultural
culture
cup
curdle
cure
curiosity
curious
curiously
current
curtain
curve
custom
customary
customer
cut

cycle

D

dad

daily
dam
damage
damp
dance
danger
dare
dark
darkness
date
daughter
dawn
day
daylight

93
209
236
291

47
314
275
300
269
272
185
129
155
307
228
222
178
270
101
237
250
161
278
182

86
262

274
115
281
219
268

129

dead
deadly
deaf

deal

dear

death

debt
decade
December
decide
decision
declare
decorate
decrease
deed

deep

deer
defeat
defect
defective
defence
defend
defer
definitely
definition
deforestation
degree
delay
delicate
delicious
delight
deliver
demand
demonstrate
denote
dense
department
depend
dependence
dependent

depict
depth

76
246
268

85

66

53
184
230
145
120
139
132
274
266
198
104
259
218
263
298
221
204
285
276
200
310

96
171
225
271
140
144
105
223
280
278

74
150
285
256
269
178

derivative
derive
descend
describe
description
desert
design
desire
desk
destroy
determination
determine
develop
development
devise
devote
diagnose
dial
dialogue
diameter
diamond
diary
dictation
dictionary
die

diet
dietary
dieter
difference
different
difficult
difficulty
dig

digest
digestion
digestive
dignified
dime
dinning-room
dinner
dioxide
direct

S0 RAE
305 direction
205  directly
189  directness
108  director
131 dirt
158  dirty
78  disadvantage
83  disagree
206  disagreeable
149  disagreement
247  disappear
111 disappoint
82  disappointed
67 disapprove
261  disaster
195  disc
299  discard
283  discipline
243 disclose
287  discount
226  discourage
245  discouraged
307  discover
228  discovery
61  discuss
277  discussion
309  disease
310  disequilibrate
117 dish
64  dislike
138 dismount
125  display
256  dispute
253 disrupt
303 dissolve
308  distance
282  distant
305  distinguish
313 distress
132 disturb
307 disturbance
82 dive

154
306

80
275
243
279
295
271
298
193
240
252
296
244
247
292
215
268
270
269
289
109
211
120
122
165
315
233
252
274
135
203
302
271
118
184
157
200
211
281
271

=



divide
dividend
divorce
do
doctor
dog
dollar
dominate
donkey
door
dorm
dot
double
doubt
down
downstairs
downtown
dowry
drag
drama
dramatic
draw
drawer
drawing
dream
dress
drill
drink
drive
drop
droplet
drought
drown

256
159
293
270

110
147
275
286
48
292
277
138
88
22
273
293
306
203
208
244
52
270
143
80
98
281
93
78

312
291
242
182
245
149
264
125
215
267

54

dust
dustbin
duty
dwelling
dying
dynamic
E

each
eager

ear

early

earn
earner
earth
earthlight
ease
easily

east
Easter Sunday
eastward
easy

eat
eccentric
economics
economist
ecosystem
edge

edit
edition
editor
editorial
educated
education
educational
effect
effective
effectively
effectiveness
effort

egeg

eight
eighteen

194
312

96
245
211
268

33
225
116

79
175
309

73
314
201
139

89
314
289
116

93
294

94
272
307
157
166
167
143
254
249

199

72
199
269
286

92
190
134
254

eighth
eighty
either
elder
elect
electric
electrical
electricity
element
elementary
elephant
elevated
elevator
eleven
eleventh
else
embarrass
embarrassment
emerge
emotion
emotional
emperor
emphasis
emphasize
empire
employ
employer
empty
enable
encourage
end
endanger
endless
enemy
energetic
energy
enforce
engage
engine
engineer
engineering
England
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269
263

65
224
193
247
281
276
127
257
261
284
296
236
296

68
266
283
214
191
270
153
240
258
179
134
239
177
153
155

35
285
260
101
286
149
254
139
182
228
191

91

English
Englishman
enjoy
enjoyment
enough
enrich
enter
enterprise
entertainment
enthusiasm
entire
entirely
envelope
environment
envy

equal
equally
equator
equilibrium
equipment
era

erosion
erroneous
especially
essential
establish
estimate
etc.

Europe
European
eve

even
evening
evenly
event
eventually
ever
ever-increasing
every
everyday
everything
everywhere

72
250
125
253

53
276

62
160
180
244
158
152
272
141
245
123
180
305
296
198
238
305
298
115
205
106
192
165
126
151
245

26

94
303

69
245

39
314

27
278

83
211



evidence
evil

exact
exactly
exaggerate
examination
examine
example
excellent
except
exception
excess
exchange
excise
excite
excited
excusable
excuse
exercise
exhaust
exhibition
exist
existence
expand
expect
expense
expensive
experience
experienced
experiment
experimentation
expert
expertise
explain
explanation
explore
explorer
explosion
export
exposure
express

expression

119
123
233
155
276
216
125

83
175
111
218
243
130
299
162
213
308
194
140
287
213

99
149
200

i
172
258

82
228
214
305
210
276

98
199
187
259
270
175
274
110
121

expressivé
extended
extinct
extinction
extra
extraordinary
extreme
extremely
eye
eyesight
F
fabulous
face
facial
facility
fact
factor
factory
fail
failure
fair

fairly
fairy

faith

fall
fallacy
false
familiar
family
famous
fan

fancy
fantastic
fantasy
far

farm
farmer
farther
fascinating
fascination
fashion
fast
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280
216
288
296
221
186
212
206

27
306

296

33
304
184

52
204
248
118
213
101
216
226
122

37
299
122
185

43
189
234
170
266
257

43
179
185
207
279
289
169
138

fasten
fat

fatal
fate
father
favo(u)r
favo(u)rite
fear
fearless
feather
feature
February
federal
feed
feel
feeling
fellow
female
feminine
fence
fetch
fever
few
fiddle
field
fierce
fifteen
fifth
fifty
fight
figure
fill

film
final
financial
find
finding
fine
finish
fire
firm

first

¥

St asa TG

246  fish 123
202 fisherman 271
234 fishing 242
181 fist 263
39 fit 122
148 fitness 282
253 five 63
71 fix 124
293 flag 232
236  flash 187
72 flat 215
144  flatten 300
149 flavo(u)r 287
159  flesh 181
30 float 218
81 flood 223
85 floor 119
128  flow 162
279 flower 129
247 fly 98
230 focus 140
235  fog 271
47  foggy 306
286  follow 33
66  following 74
228  fond 212
210 food 96
216  fool 170
159  foolish 229
82  foot 52
84  football 200
93  footing 286
41 for 2
129  forbid 211
120  force 56
18 forefront 305
144 forehead 231
100 foreign 96
127 forest 147
61 forestland 314
88 forever 226
17 forget 87



